Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RE(

05-08-2002



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

112724

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying parties:     Gilles GRANGE     Yves MARTINEZ     Jean-Philippe DELAIRE     Joel ROCHE     Claude AVRARD      B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?      □ Yes ⋈ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: GIAT INDUSTRIES 13, ROUTE DE LA MINIERE-78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
B. Execution Date: April 12, 2002				
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: April 12, 2002			
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 130439_)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: May 2, 2002			
Total number of pages in	acluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
AAAAAA 10126220				

05/07/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012858 FRAME: 0050** 

ルジン	; †		ASSIGNM	ent			
		(1) <u>G</u>	illes GRANGE	(5)	Claude AVRARD		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2) <u>Y</u>	ves MARTINEZ	(6)			
		(3) <u>J</u> e					
	(4) <u>J</u> o	ed ROCHE	(8)				
400	Young No	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, mansfer and set over to					
(9)	Assignee	(9) <u>G</u>	IAT Industries				
(10)		(10)13	3. route de la Minière	- 78000 VEF	SAILLES (France)		
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recommission certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11)  CONTAINER FOR PROPELLANT CHARGE MODULES					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		(Attorney i	Docket No.	112724			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of April 12, 2002						
	Signing of Application	(12) on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	May 2, 2002				
application application application applications applicat	e applications for the invention ations and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees uplication or continuation or estimation or continuation or estimation of continuation or signer in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees of a training agree of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoring from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him and his	a, and any pate pace may decan it to execute all invision thereof, in obtaining evisto execute all local Convention is to perform all and Stones panerizes and requeste said Assignates he has not easily to be being, success y grants the firm	mt(s) issuing thereou, and all accessary.  papers necessary in connect or any patent or reissue applicance and going forward wipapers and documents and a for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may not to the Assignee.  Ests the Commissioner of Paisee, as Assignee of the entire accounted, and will not execut sorts, assigns and legal represent of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P	so to execute sep- tion with any intellication based the fits such interfere perform any act via 1 Property or simulation to the necessary to tents to issue any interest, and count, any agreement centatives.	erference which may be declar execut, for the invention, and of nee, which may be necessary in co- itar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full right ones in conflict herewith, and against the conflict herewith, and against the third serious that he has full right to the conflict herewith, and against the third serious third assignment any	on with such red concerning to cooperate with onection with y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the and	ersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	Signed name(s).		
Date	April 12, 2002		Inventor Signature	Gilles	GRANGE	(SEAL)	
Date	April 12, 2002		Inventor Signature _	- Yves	MARTINEZ	(SEAL)	
Date	April 12, 2002		Inventor Signature	Joë[	ROCHE	(SEAL)	
Date	April 12, 2002		Inventor Signature	_ کامسط	AVRARO	(SEAL)	
The see	April 12, 2002		I	14 Ac. ()	1-1/-11.		

Inventor Signature

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

April 12, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/02/2002** 

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notacy Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 012858 FRAME: 0051

(SEAL)